		3- 2 U	
(Re	RM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) MRD 2 - 8 - 00 B No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 5137-1
То	the Assistant Commissioner for Pate 1012	848	. documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): JOSEY INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GARY L. JOSEY- Internal Address: GARY L. JOSEY- Internal
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			AN P (F
3.	Nature of conveyance:		NO. IS
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other		Street Address: P.O. BOX 5566
Ex	recution Date:		City: WILMINGTON State: NC Zip: 28403
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If t	his document is being filed together with a new application	on, the	execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
			5,992,112
	Additional numbers	attached	? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: William J. Mason, Esquire		
	Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
			⊠ Enclosed
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 201 North Front Street, Suite 604	8.	Deposit account number: 18-1164
08/2	City: Wilmington State: NC Zip: 28401		(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:5	81 40.00 OP DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	William J. Mason	Mal)	1 8 01
,	Name of Person Signing	Signatur	Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, at	♥ tachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03

REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Josey Industrial Technologies, Inc. (herein the "Assignor") succeeded to all rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,992,112 entitled MODULAR BUILDING FLOOR STRUCTURE, issued November 30, 1999 (herein the "Patent") under an Assignment dated August 27, 1996 and recorded on August 27, 1996 at Reel/Frame 8187/0405; and

WHEREAS Assignor now desires to assign all rights in said Patent to Gary L. Josey (herein the "Assignee").

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the undersigned does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this & Day of February, 2000, at Wilmington, North Carolina.

Gary L. Josey, President
Josey Industrial Technologies, Inc.

State of North Carolina JHB.
County of New Hanover Brunswick

I, <u>Par fere t fan is a Brow</u>, a Notary Public of said county and State, do hereby certify that Gary L. Josey, personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he is President of Josey Industrial Technologies, Inc. and that the foregoing instrument was signed by him.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this 6 day of February, 2000.

My Commission Expires: Wenker 6, 2003

[Affix Notarial Seal]

Notary Public

[Affix Notarial Seal]

PATENT RECORDED: 02/08/2000 REEL: 010579 FRAME: 0683